12/31/23, 10:22 PM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2022-23 Placer Union High

CAEP
Program Area Reporting: 2022-23

Placer Union High ceririen

59 Sierra Joint Consortium

Program Area Hours

Produced: Dec 31,2023, 10:22 PM UTC - By Steven Casperite

Hours of Instruction

LaunchBoard Data Reported By Placer Union High School District (PUHSD)
56% of 561 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

*El Civics

K12 Success
Pre-Apprenticeship
Short Term CTE

Workforce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

https:/nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4114/1935/2023/v2/hours-of-instruction?forPrint=true

% of Adults
Served

20%

33%

3%

23%

0%

0%

75%

25%

# of Adults Served
62 /315

103 /315

10/315

73 /315

0/315

0/156

117 /156

39/156

1/2


https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4114/386?year=2023

12/31/23, 10:22 PM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2022-23 Placer Union High

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
CAEP Program Area LaunchBoard Data Available Area of Focus on Workplan Instruction
ABE v v/ 22,085
ASE v v/ 7,586
AWD v X 0
ESL v v/ 3,160
*El Civics X v 0
K12 Success v X 9,903
Pre-Apprenticeship v X 0
Short Term CTE v v 19,590
Workforce Reentry v v 26,871
Total 89195 Hour(s)

*No LaunchBoard data.

California R
Community N‘-.':,,-'.-‘VA
Colleges PLAN. INVEST. TRACK.

2023 © California Community Colleges
NOVA Site Version: 6.5.19

https:/nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4114/1935/2023/v2/hours-of-instruction?forPrint=true


https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

