#### CAEP

Program Area Reporting: 2022-23

Produced: Dec 31, 2023, 10:22 PM UTC - By Steven Casperite

# Placer Union High CERTIFIED

59 Sierra Joint Consortium

# **Program Area Hours**

# Hours of Instruction

#### LaunchBoard Data Reported By Placer Union High School District (PUHSD)

56% of 561 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area	% of Adults Served	# of Adults Served
ABE	20%	62 / 315
ASE	33%	103 / 315
AWD	3%	10 / 315
ESL	23%	73 / 315
*El Civics	*	*
K12 Success	0%	0 / 315
Pre-Apprenticeship	0%	0 / 156
Short Term CTE	75%	117 / 156
Workforce Reentry	25%	39 / 156

\*No LaunchBoard data.

CAEP Program Area	LaunchBoard Data Available	Area of Focus on Workplan	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE	$\checkmark$	~	22,085
ASE	$\checkmark$	~	7,586
AWD	$\checkmark$	×	0
ESL	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	3,160
*El Civics	×	~	0
K12 Success	$\checkmark$	×	9,903
Pre-Apprenticeship	$\checkmark$	×	0
Short Term CTE	$\checkmark$	~	19,590
Workforce Reentry	$\checkmark$	~	26,871
Total			89195 Hour(s)

\*No LaunchBoard data.





2023 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 6.5.19